University of West Florida Board of Trustees

Resolution recognizing Trustee Angela Bowler

WHEREAS, Angela Bowler has provided dedicated service to the University of West Florida as the student member of the Board of Trustees since July 1, 2001, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Bowler has used her position as trustee to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting University of West Florida students, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Bowler, as an active member of the Trustee Search Committee, diligently represented students during the search for and appointment of the next president of the University of West Florida, and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Bowler completed her one-year tenure on the Board of Trustees, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees, meeting in the University Conference Center on this 6th day of June, 2002, does hereby commend Ms. Bowler for her contributions to the University of West Florida, and does wish her well with her career, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the minutes of this meeting, and a copy be presented to Ms. Bowler as a token of the board's appreciation and thanks.

Man

J. Collier Merrill Chair, University of West Florida Board of Trustees